
Coaches:

Ted Hardenstine, Head Coach
Brian Sherwood, Asst Coach
Larry Kasmarcik, Asst Coach

 Newark Valley
(B) V Football

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Aug 13, 2018 Mon
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 14, 2018 Tue
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 15, 2018 Wed
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 16, 2018 Thu
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 17, 2018 Fri
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 20, 2018 Mon
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 21, 2018 Tue
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 22, 2018 Wed
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 23, 2018 Thu
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 24, 2018 Fri
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 25, 2018 Sat Scrimmage

Deposit (Deposit-
Hancock), Corning-
Painted Post @
Chenango Forks

10:00
AM

High School -
Stadium

Departure Time:
8:10 AM L

Aug 27, 2018 Mon
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 28, 2018 Tue
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 29, 2018 Wed
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 30, 2018 Thu
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Aug 31, 2018 Fri
Practice
(FOOTBALL
Practice - Varsity) 

N/A 4:00
PM

8:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Sep 1, 2018 Sat Regular Season Tioga 1:30
PM

Newark Valley
High School L

Sep 8, 2018 Sat Regular Season Deposit (Deposit-
Hancock)

1:30
PM

Newark Valley
High School L



Sep 15, 2018 Sat Regular Season @ Harpursville
(Afton/Harpur)

1:30
PM

Harpursville
Alumni
Football
Stadium

Departure Time:
10:55 AM L

Sep 22, 2018 Sat Regular Season Candor (SVEC Eagles) 1:30
PM

Newark Valley
High School L

Sep 29, 2018 Sat Regular Season
(HOMECOMING!) Whitney Point 1:30

PM
Newark Valley
High School L

Oct 5, 2018 Fri Regular Season 
0-62 L

@ Susquehanna
Valley

7:00
PM

9:30
PM TBD Departure Time:

4:25 PM L

Oct 13, 2018 Sat Regular Season Oneonta 1:30
PM

Newark Valley
High School L

Oct 19, 2018 Fri Regular Season @ Sidney 7:00
PM

Sidney HS
multi-purpose
field

Departure Time:
4:10 PM NL

Oct 27, 2018 Sat Regular Season @ Waverly 1:00
PM

Binghamton
Alumni
Stadium

L
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